

Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40601 LG&E and KU Energy LLC

Corporate Law Department 220 W. Main Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202 www.lge-ku.com

Allyson K. Sturgeon Sr. Corporate Attorney T 502-627-2088 F 502-627-3367 Allyson.Sturgeon@Ige-ku.com

March 15, 2016

Re: <u>Application of Louisville Gas and Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company</u> to Install and Operate Electric Charging Stations in Their Certified Territories, For Approval of an Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment Rider, an Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment Rate, and an Electric Vehicle Charging Rate, Approval of a Depreciation Rate for Electric Vehicle Charging Stations, and for a Deviation From the Requirements of Certain Commission Regulations

Case No. 2015-000355

Dear Executive Director:

In connection with the Commission's March 14, 2016 order in this proceeding, please accept this letter as the statement by counsel on behalf of Kentucky Utilities Company ("KU") and Louisville Gas and Electric Company ("LG&E") (collectively, the "Companies"). There are no material issues of fact that warrant a hearing in this case. The Companies request this case be submitted for decision based on the existing record without a hearing and issue an order approving the Companies' application.

This is to certify that the Companies' March 15, 2016 electronic filing of this request letter is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on March 15, 2016; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that an original in paper medium of this request letter will be mailed by first class United States mail, postage prepaid, to the Commission on March 15, 2016.

Sincerely,

lyxn KAturger

Allyson K. Sturgeon